

**SC No.**  
**State Vs. Ananta Kumar Routary**  
**FIR No.687/2022**  
**PS : Mehrauli**

**16.08.2023**

*This is fresh Chargesheet received on committal. It be  
checked and registered.*

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, learned Chief Public  
Prosecutor for State  
Accused on bail is present with Sh. Ravi Kumar,  
learned Counsel

**Put up for consideration of charge on 04.09.2023.**

**(SHALINDER KAUR)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 16.08.2023