

**SC 232/2023**  
**STATE VS. ANANTA KUMAR ROUTARY**  
**FIR NO. 687/2022, PS MEHRAULI**

04.09.2023

Present - Sh.Pravin Rahul, Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused Ananta Kumar Routary on bail in person with  
his counsel Sh. Ravi Kumar, advocate.

**Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to Delhi Judicial  
Academy, Dwarka as Resource Person for Induction Course for  
newly appointed Officers of Delhi Judicial Service.**

As directed, put up for the purpose already fixed on  
**22.09.2023.**

**(READER)**  
**04.09.2023**