

SC No. 232/2023
FIR No. 687/2022
PS: Mehrauli
State vs. Ananta Kumar Routary

22.09.2023

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief PP for State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ravi Kumar.

It is submitted on behalf of the accused that the quashing petition is pending before the Hon'ble High Court which is now listed for 01.12.2023.

Put up for further proceedings on 11.12.2023.

(SHALINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 22.09.2023