

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No: 232/23

FIR No:687/22

PS:Mehrauli

State Vs. Ananta Kumar Routary

24.01.2024

Present:- Shri Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. CPP for the State.

Accused is on bail.

PWs Ajeet Kumar, Keshav Sarvesh Kumar, Mohd. Riayz are absent despite service. They have been awaited till 11 a.m. Let B/w in the sum of Rs. 500/- each with one surety each of the like amount be issued against them.

IO ASI Manoj Kumar is present. He is discharged unexamined as public witnesses are still to be examined.

List the matter for PE on **04.03.2024**.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 24.01.2024