

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 232/23

FIR No. 687/22

PS : Mehrauli

State Vs. Ananta Kumar Routary

10.05.2024

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused is present on bail along with Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

MHC(M) is present with case property.

PW6 Sh. Ram Chander is present. He is further examined. He is cross examined and discharged.

Case property be resealed with the seal of the Court.

ASI Manoj Kumar is present. He is discharged unexamined as other witnesses remain to be examined.

List the matter for remaining PE on 19.07.2024.

Witnesses at Sr. No. 7 to 10 be summoned for next date of hearing.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 10.05.2024