

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

SC No. 232/23

FIR No. 687/22

PS : Mehrauli

State Vs. Ananta Kumar Routary

02.09.2024

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Accused is present on bail along with Sh. Rajesh Kumar.

Summon issued to HC Ajit Singh received back served. He is absent.

Summon issued to Ajeet Kumar / complainant received back served. He is absent.

**Let BWs be issued against HC Ajit Singh and witness Ajeet Kumar / complainant in the sum of Rs. 500 each, returnable for next date of hearing.**

PW9 SI Rameshwar is present. He is examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW10 ASI Brahm Prakash is present. He is partly examined. His cross examination is deferred for want of photographs.

PW – IO SI Manoj Kumar is present. He is discharged unexamined as other witness remain to be examined.

**List the matter for remaining PE on 14.10.2024.**

**(MADHU JAIN)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 02.09.2024