

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 232/2023

FIR No. 687/2022

PS : Mehrauli

State Vs. Ananta Kumar Routary

07.11.2024

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

No PW is present.

NBWs issued against the complainant Ajeet Kumar received back unexecuted.

Summons issued to IO ASI Manoj Kumar received back served. An exemption application received stating that he is suffering with fever. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, he is exempted for today only.

List the matter for remaining PE on 03.12.2024.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 07.11.2024