

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 232/2023

FIR No. 687/2022

PS : Mehrauli

State Vs. Ananta Kumar Routary

03.02.2025

Present:- Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Susbtitute APP for State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar and Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Counsel
for the Accused.

No PW is present.

List the matter for remaining PE on 24.03.2025.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 03.02.2025