

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No.232/2023

FIR No. 687/2022

PS : Mehrauli

State Vs. Ananta Kumar Routary

06.06.2025

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Accused present on bail with Sh. Rajesh Kumar and
Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

PW-10 ASI Brahm Prakash is present. He is further
examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

PW-13 Ajeet Kumar is absent despite service of
summons. Issue BWs in the sum of Rs. 2000/- against him for
next date of hearing.

List the matter for PE on 13.08.2025.

(SHAIL JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 06.06.2025_(s)