

CNR No. DLST01-005005-2023
SC 232/2023
STATE Vs. ANANTA KUMAR ROUTARY
FIR No. 687/2022
Under Section : 308 IPC
PS : Mehrauli

18.12.2025

**Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.**

Accused Ananta Kumar Routary on bail.

**Sh. Rajesh Kumar and Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Counsel
have filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the
accused.**

PW13 Sh. Ajeet Kumar is cross examined.

**It is submitted by Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for
the State that the cited witnesses have been examined and the
prosecution evidence may be closed.**

**Accordingly, as prayed, prosecution evidence is
closed.**

**Fixed 07.01.2026 for statement of the accused under
Section 313 Cr.P.C.**

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**