

CNR No.DLST01-005005-2023
SC No.232/2023
State Vs. Ananta Kumar Routary
FIR No.687/2022
Under Section : 308 IPC
PS : Mehrauli

07.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Ananta Kumar Routary is absent.

Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused has
filed exemption application of accused with the
mention that accused is unable to appear today as his
sister is not well and he has gone to Odissa to take
care of his sister.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that sister of
accused is hospitalized in Odissa.

Subject to filing of copy of discharge summary of
hospitalized sister of accused admitted in hospital in Odissa, two
days before the next date of hearing ; absent accused Ananta
Kumar Routary is exempted through Counsel for today.

As prayed, put up for statement of accused under
section 313 Cr.PC, on 27.01.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)