

CNR No. DLST01-005005-2023  
SC No. 232/2023  
State Vs. Ananta Kumar Routary  
FIR No. 687/2022  
Under Section : 308 IPC  
PS : Mehrauli

09.02.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public

Prosecutor for State.

Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

An application of accused for summoning of defence witnesses has been filed on behalf of accused.

Copy given to State through Naib Court.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, **put up**  
on 11.02.2026.

(Reader)  
09.02.2026