

**CNR No. DLST01-005005-2023**  
**SC 232/2023**  
**STATE Vs. ANANTA KUMAR ROUTARY**  
**FIR No. 687/2022**  
**Under Section : 308 IPC**  
**PS : Mehrauli**

**16.02.2026**

**Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public  
Prosecutor for State.**

**Accused Ananta Kumar Routary on bail.**

**Sh. Rajesh Kumar and Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Counsel  
for the Accused.**

**Defence witness Ajay Kumar Routary examined as  
DW1.**

**No other defence witness is in attendance.**

**Adjournment is sought by the defence counsel for  
examination of other defence witness namely Sh. Shakil  
submitting that he could not come today being unwell.**

**Last opportunity is granted for leading remaining  
defence evidence.**

**Fixed 25.02.2026 for defence evidence.**

**At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the accused requests  
for change of date.**

**Date is changed to 02.03.2026 at the request of Ld.  
Counsel for the accused. The date earlier fixed 25.02.2026 stands  
canceled.**

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**