

CNR No. DLST01-005005-2023
SC 232/2023
STATE Vs. ANANTA KUMAR ROUTARY
FIR No. 687/2022
Under Section : 308 IPC
PS : Mehrauli

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday as per Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and cases fixed for 02.03.2026 are taken up today.

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Ananta Kumar Routary on bail with Sh.
Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

Heard. Perused.

Vide separate statement given by accused on oath, he has submitted that he does not want to examine any other defence witness and has closed his defence evidence.

Fixed 27.03.2026 for final arguments.

Parties are at liberty to file brief written submissions not exceeding five pages with relied upon precedents within two weeks' time period, after supplying advance copy to the opposite party/ Counsel against receipt.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*