

CNR No. DLST01-005005-2023
SC 232/2023
STATE Vs. ANANTA KUMAR ROUTARY
FIR No. 687/2022
Under Section : 308 IPC
PS : Mehrauli

18.04.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Ananta Kumar Routary on bail with Sh.
Ravi Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

Written submissions have been filed by the counsel
for the accused. Copy given.

As per directions of Ld. P.O., put up for purpose
fixed on 26.05.2026.

(Reader)