

CNR No.DLST01-005005-2023
SC No.232/2023
STATE Vs. ANANTA KUMAR ROUTARY
FIR No. 687/2022
Under Section : 308 IPC
PS : Mehrauli

26.05.2026

**Present:- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public
Prosecutor for the State.**

Accused Ananta Kumar Routary on bail with Sh.

Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor for State seeks adjournment submitting that he is not conversant with the facts of the matter ; regular Chief Public Prosecutor for State has not yet arrived and he is unable to address arguments in the matter.

Fixed 27.07.2026 for final arguments.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)**